FORM PTO-1594 (N (Rev. 6-92) OMB No. 0651-0011 Copyright 1594-97 Le TM05/REV03 10-09-2002

ATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.:

IEMARKS ONLY

21992.001

Tab settings →	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Hon 102245063 and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WhiteShark Technologies LLC a Washington state limited liability company P.O. Box 607 Vancouver, WA 98665 Q-13-0 Vancouver	Name: e-botz.com, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 400 E.13th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Washington limited liability ☒ Other	City: <u>Vancouver</u> State: <u>WA ZIP: 98660</u> Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date: September 17, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/258387 76/144126 76/142359	2,383,926 2,480,986 2,158,893 2,420,195
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charlotte C. Carberry Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00
10/08/2002 TDIAZ1 00000150 501847 76258387	☐ Enclosed
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2	50-1847
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jennifer S. Fryhling, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 18, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of August 14, 2002 by and between WhiteShark Technologies LLC, a Washington state limited liability company, with its business address of P.O. Box 607, Vancouver, WA 98665 ("Assignor"), and e-botz.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its business address of 400 East 13th Street, Vancouver, WA 98660 ("Assignee"). This Assignment complies with the requirements of Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and owns the trademarks, including applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks to Assignee as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Marks in Assignee's own name.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it will cooperate in any actions necessary for Assignee to prosecute, renew, file, or register its rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, including United States and foreign applications and registrations, and to cooperate in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties.

Date: 9 - 17 , 2002

WHITESHARK TECHNOLOGIES LLC
a Washington state limited liability company

 M_{\odot}

By: / Name:

LONNIE

Title:

MEMBER

20050845.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0209

Exhibit "A"

Trademarks

Trademarks Serial or Registration No.

United States Trademarks

Serial #76/258,387 NQL (stylized)

Registration #2,383,926 NQL (word mark)

Serial #76/144,126 IQ

NQL CONTENT ANYWHERE Serial #76/142,359

Registration #2,480,986 NETWORK QUERY LANGUAGE

STOCKVUE Registration #2,158,893

OBJECT RECOGNITION ENGINE Registration #2,420,195

Foreign Trademarks

European Community NQL CONTENT ANYWHERE

Serial #218303

Canada NOL CONTENT ANYWHERE

Application #109,898,500

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF CLARK

SIGNED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON

NOTARY PUBLIC

Natalie A. Smith

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES June 15, 2003

THIS AC KNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACH TO A POTENT & I red

OF SENGTOR

NOTARY COMMENTS:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0210

15.1

RECORDED: 09/18/2002